

CITY OF ANNISTON, ALABAMA

MAYOR Jack Draper CITY COUNCILL Jay Jenkins - Ward 1 D.D. Roberts - Ward 2 Ciara Smith - Ward 3 Millie Harris - Ward 4

CITY MANAGER Steven Folks

PRESS RELEASE - JULY 27, 2023 - 8:23 AM

JACKSON HODGES, PUBLIC RELATIONS DIRECTOR - CITY OF ANNISTON 4309 MCCLELLAN BLVD, ANNISTON, AL 36206 - WWW.ANNISTONAL.GOV JHODGES@ANNISTONAL.GOV - (256)-846-2044

PUBLIC COOLING LOCATIONS: JULY 27, 2023 - JULY 30, 2023

ANNISTON, AL -- The City of Anniston asks that everyone please be aware of rising temperatures that are projected to remain above 90 degrees for the rest of this week. Moving forward, city leadership would like the public to be aware of the following safe places that will offer shelter from the heat:

- Interfaith Ministries of Calhoun County
 - Address: 1431 Gurnee Ave, Anniston, AL 36201
 - Open from 9:00 AM to 2:00 PM, Monday through Thursday.
 - Phone: 256-237-1472
- The Right Place
 - Address: 105 W 15th St, Anniston, AL 36201
 - Open from 1:30 PM until 4:00 PM, Monday through Thursday.
 - Phone: 256-238-6231
- United Way Cooling Station at The Bridge
 - Address: Anniston First United Methodist Church (1400 Noble St, Anniston, AL 36201)
 - Open from 9:00 AM to 6:00 PM, Friday through Sunday <u>whenever the</u> <u>temperature is over 90 degrees</u>. Station will be open from 07/28/23 through 07/30/23.
 - Phone: 256-848-7755

The cooling location at The Bridge has been made possible by United Way of East Central Alabama, in partnership with the Anniston First United Methodist Church, and His Hands and Feet Ministries.

For more information on other community resources, please contact our local United Way via their 24/7 helpline by dialing 2-1-1.

